<Y¥,.Cm!,!.ps- =
Contract Amendment: 2012-01-010 T

CONTRACT AMENDMENT: 2012-01-010

By this Amendment 2012-001-010, the Agreement number 2012-01 between SRA International
Inc. (SRA or Contractor) and Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (WClI, Inc.), which was executed by
the parties on May 8, 2012, and amended on December 20, 2012 (Amendment 2012-01-001), on
December 9, 2013 (Amendment 2012-01-002), on March 5, 2015 (Amendment 2012-01-003),
on August 4, 2015 (Amendment 2012-01-004), on January 1, 2016 (Amendment 2012-01-005),
on October 12, 2017 (Amendment 2012-01-006), on November 14, 2018 (Amendment 2012-01-
007), on January 30, 2020 (Amendment 2012-01-008), and on June 20, 2022 (collectively, the
Agreement) is hereby further amended as follows:

Summary of Changes

Amendment Number 010

Effective Date for Amendment: October 20, 2023

Current Agreement Not-to-Exceed Amount: _

Changes to the Agreement Amount: Net increase o_

Amended Maximum Agreement Amount: _

Current Agreement Term: Ends on December 31, 2024.

Extension of Tasks: CITSS application development and support
SRA International Inc. (SRA or Contractor)
has merged into General Dynamics
Information Technology, Inc. (GDIT)

Purpose of this Amendment

Amend the scope and budget of the Agreement to allow General Dynamics Information

Technology Inc. (GDIT) to support the migration of data to the
Registry application, as further described in Exhibit A attached

hereto, and incorporated herein, as a complement to the tracking system services provided for
application development and support through 2024 for the Compliance Instrument Tracking
System Service (CITSS) pursuant to the Agreement.

Page 1 of 3



(X‘L@'J.ne =
Contract Amendment: 2012-01-010 R

Specific Terms and Conditions which Constitute the Amendment
The agreement referenced above is modified as follows:

e The agreement amount is increased b_ (USD) for a total Contract amount of
)

e The Contractor’s scope of work includes the activities described in Exhibit A.

Approvals

This document and any attachments described herein constitute an amendment to the
above numbered Agreement, as amended. All provisions of that Agreement, as
amended, except those which are explicitly changed by this Amendment, shall remain in
full force and effect.

By signing below, Contractor and WClI, Inc. do hereby accept and approve this Amendment
2012-001-010.

General Dynamics Information Technology, Inc.

signature on file Nov 3, 2023
Authorized Signature Date
John Putman Contracts Sr. Advisor
Name Title

Western Climate Initiative, Inc.

signature onfile Nov 3,2023
Authorized Signature Date

Greg Tamblyn Executive Director
Name Title

Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A:

Details have been removed from the public document for business
confidentiality and competitiveness reasons.

00188140 ?2



CoOST PROPOSAL

HOSTING OPERATIONS AND TRACKING SYSTEM
SERVICES FOR THE COMPLIANCE INSTRUMENT
TRACKING SYSTEM SERVICE (CITSS)

Submitted to:
Western Climate Initiative, Incorporated (WCI, Inc.)

Submitted by:

GDIT

October 19, 2023

Version 2.0

NOTICE OF RESTRICTIONS

This proposal includes data that shall not be disclosed outside WCI Inc_and shall not be duplicated._used_or disclosed—in whole
or in part—for any purpose other than to evaluate this proposal. If_however. a contract is awarded to this offeror as a result of—
or in connection with—the submission of this data_ WCI Inc_shall have the right to duplicate._use_or disclose the data to the
extent provided in the resulting contract. This restriction does not limit WCI Inc_’s right to use information contained in this data if
it is obtained from another source without restriction._The data subject to the restriction are contained in sheets with the following
legend: “Use or disclosure of data contained on this sheet is subject to the restriction on the title page of this proposal”






